Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor

Chris Stavros

SA LT L A KE Chief Deputy Assessor
COUNTY

August 15,2018

The Salt Lake County Council
2001 South State, N2200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84190-1010

Attention: Aimee Winder Newton, Chair

Re: Motor Vehicle Refunds

Dear Council Members:

Kindly advise the County Treasurer to reimburse $ 760.00 to the attached list of
taxpayers. We have reviewed the transactions related to taxpayers’ requests for refund

and recommend your approval.

Records verifying these transactions are available in the Salt Lake County Assessor’s
Office, Room #N2 - 600.

Very truly yours,

o WW

Kevin Jacobs
Salt Lake County Assessor
Chris Stavros
Chief Deputy
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Last Name

So
Kener
Whitney
Johnson
Clayson
lensen

Eirst Name

Huong
Gardon
Barry
Marvin
Colton
Clark

0 R

M.L

Address

Gity

15-Aug

Refund
State Zip Code Tax Dist Plate# Receipt No. Amount
1034191616 $ 153.00
204018048¢ 5153.00
1628623616 $153.00
358886656 $113.00
1505264768 535.00
1298009856 $153.00
MAQD32 $  760.00

Date
Applied

8/13/2018
8/13/2018
8/8/2018
7/31/2018
8/6/2018
8/6/2018

Year
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018
2018

Reason

Lease buy out

Lease buy out

Lease buy out

Lease buy out

Changed off-highway to street [egal
Paid twice

[#
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